



WBBB010026682019
MACC 253/2019
Regd. No MACC 253 of 2019
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No.26

Dated 05-03-2025

To day is fixed for P.H of P.W.-1 Pradip Bagdi.

Both parties file lawyers' hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP-Insurance files a petition u/s 170 of M.V. Act supported by an affidavit.

Copy of the same is duly served.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Now, P.W.-1 Pradip Bagdi is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination the c/c of formal F.I.R, c/c of written complaint, c/c of charge sheet, seizure list dated-04-03-2006, seizure list dated-20-03-2006, seizure list dated-12-03-2006, photocopy of Insurance policy, medical prescription and original Aadhar Card are marked as Exhibit-1 to 9 respectively.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner files requisites along with p.fee.

Issue the same at once.

To 05-03-2025 for further P.W.s.

D/C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum