



WBBB010026682019

MACC 253/2019

Regd. No MACC 253 of 2019

J.O Code - WB00664

Order No.30

Dated 18-09-2025

To day is fixed for furnishing necessary information and further P.W.s.

OP-Insurance files lwyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for recall on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and the same is received with objection.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The same is rejected being infructuous.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and the same is received with objection.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To **20-11-2025** for furnishing necessary information and further P.W.s as last chance.

D/C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum