

WBBB010026682019
MACC 253/2019
Regd. No MACC 253 of 2019
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No.40

Dated 23-07-2026

Today is fixed for further P.H.

Both the parties file lawyers' haziras separately.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files an affidavit in chief of Biswanath Roy as PW-4.

PW-4 is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Documents like authorization letter marked as **Exbt.-11**, injury report of Pradip Bagdi marked as **Exbt.-12(with objection)** and Government G.O marked as **Exbt.-13**.

On being asked they refused to adduce any witness.

P.W. is closed.

Fix **11-08-2026** for O.P.W.

D/C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum